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Institutional Student Satistaction Survey

(SSS)

129 responses

Program

129 responses

@ Bachelor Degree
@ Master Degree

Subject Area

129 responses

@ Arts
@ Science
@ Commerce
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1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? ID Copy

129 responses

® 4-851t0 100%
@® 3-70t084%

@ 2-551t069%
@ 1-30t054%
@ 0 - Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? |D Copy

<

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? LD Copy

129 responses

@ 4 - Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

129 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0 - Very poor communication

[N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 2/14
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4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as |D Copy

129 responses

@ 4 - Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2 - Good
® 1 -Fair
@ 0 - Poor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. |D Copy
129 responses
@ 4 - Always fair
@ 3 - Usually fair
. @ 2 - Sometimes lfnfalr
@ 1 - Usually unfair
 — ® 0 Unfar
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? @ Copy

129 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - Never

BN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 3/14
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student |D Copy
exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

@ 4 — Regularly
20.9% ® 3 - Often
@ 2 - Sometimes
® 1 —Rarel
8.5% Y
@ 0 - Never

17.8%

129 responses

40.3%

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you |D Copy
in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

129 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0-—Notatall

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. LD Copy

129 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 —Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

&N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 4/14
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course |D Copy
outcomes and programme
outcomes.

129 responses

@ 4 -Every time
@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely
A @ 0 Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to |D Copy
you.

129 responses

@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

@ 1-Rarely
A @ 0 - | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and LD Copy
applications.

129 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0 - Never

[N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 5/14
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with |D Copy
providing right level of challenges.

129 responses

@ 4 -Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 — Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0 - Unable to tell

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to |D Copy
overcome them.

129 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 —Rarely

@ 0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, LD Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

129 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 —Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

[N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 6/14
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as |D Copy
experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

129 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0—Notatall

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. |D Copy

129 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
> — | @ 0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life LD Copy
skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

129 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0 - Notatall

[N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 714
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, |D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

129 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%

@ 3-70-89%
® 2-50-69%
@ 1-30-49%
‘ @ 0 - Below 29%
38.8% v
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is |D Copy

very good.

129 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree

@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

&N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 8/14
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

129 responses

Good

No

Good teaching

Very good

Nothing

Good

Good teaching
Partiality

Teaching improvement
No suggestion

Very good

Overall teaching was good
It's good

Nothing

Complete all syllables

Partiality

Teching Super

Teaches must help to give source in english to.

Good teach good lectures /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 9/14
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Please complite @& dez"

Internal paper result announced to better, stop the partiality,
Ennu svalp sudaraneyagabeku

Very well

Sudaraneyagabeku

Teaching improvemet

Yes sir very strongly improve

Not bad but improve teaching skills and do the other activities

oe3 By 83gab MM SOVITeI0TT ;
SHabs S03YFobY, 39D

Sg college is a good teachar's

No reasonable or special suggestions...it's jst good

Well

No need

Using projectors

College not providing books

Please assign mentors to volunteer students(who wish),

Nothing...
everything is good

Good well to everyone
| request all lecturers to improve your stage strengh when you communicate with students i
Excellent

Overall good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 10/14
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Unsatisfied with faculty

Nothing to say

Overall is very good responce

Firstly to provide a NEP books for us

Plz obey the weekly one day wear to colour dress

Atleast Weekly once we will have to wear the colour dress®

NNo

Please Clear the concepts effectively, make teach slowly, otherwish all are good
Please prepare before while teaching

Mathematics teaching improvement

Some teachers are teaching excellent but we don't understand there talking what she /he told
so please say talking style will be make it as clear

All is well

Giving the internals answer papers to me
And sirs also no parshiyaliti for the students

Try to send students for intercolleges
Chick after Internal paper received to better
Internal paper recived to better

Want teaching with more examples

| think everything is good in our institute
Have to use digital boards

Good teaching keep it up

I think everything is good
Much more effective skills and knowledge
Well structured institute they had

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 11/14
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1.Now it is better but they should do more interact with students
2. They should spend more with us.

The encouragement and monitoring

Teach in the student andrstnding language

Please make a notes as early as possible before exams

In mathematics teacher has to be give some more examples

Build students for the future & start campus placements ...

Try to arrange Extra activities like field trip for the students

Use project

Cultaral activity pls improve

Improve communication

We need more knowledge in the subjects

Sometime better

We want immediate response from principal for our doubt or any circular

We need extra books for our reference in library
We have problem regarding maths teacher they were bit slow

Keep going

Ntg

Teaching is good

Sanganagouda

Improve these above qualities

Keep going on

No suggetion

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1€39mRMCVNCX-ojMfpSYwWHIYNn2T9zPZ3H1D9ZQ58xkBw/viewanalytics 12/14
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No suggestion

No comments

Very good totally good instution

Very good, teaching exlent, totally good instution.

Overall teaching is good

Good. Better of the teaching

That's the end

Good teaching..

Teacher's encourage to extra carriculer activities , improvement the teaching and learning
process
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12/13/22, 4:50 PM Student Feedback on Curriculum

Student Feedback on Curriculum

377 responses

Programme Name @ Copy

377 responses

® BA

@® BCOM
@ BSC
® vVCOM

Learning value (in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge, analytical |D Copy
abilities or broadening perspective)

377 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

. @ Satisfactory

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RQqZ9LgbqiXvkyOTVDIIJUMiXqJOYFLij7WiwbgQTgY/viewanalytics 110
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Applicability / Relevance to real life situations |D Copy

377 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Depth of the curriculum ID Copy

377 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Extent of coverage of curriculum ID Copy

377 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RQqZ9LgbqiXvkyOTVDIIJUMiXqJOYFLij7WiwbgQTgY/viewanalytics 2/10



12/13/22, 4:50 PM Student Feedback on Curriculum

Provision of reading materials in the Library |D Copy

377 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good

@ Good

Scope of co-curricular activities |D Copy

377 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Use of ICT (PPT, YouTube, LCD, Audio Visual etc.,) to cover curriculum by @ Copy
faculty

377 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RQqZ9LgbqiXvkyOTVDIIJUMiXqJOYFLij7WiwbgQTgY/viewanalytics 3/10
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Are you aware of your Course Outcome, Programme Outcome ? |D Copy

377 responses

@® Yes
® No

Integration of Cross Cutting issues (Human Values, Professional Ethics, |D Copy
Environment and Sustainability, Gender and National Goals) in the
curriculum / teaching

377 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory

Do your Teachers assess your learning levels regularly by CIE (conducting LD Copy
Internal Test, Seminar, Assignment, Project Work and Group Discussions)
?

377 responses

@ VYes, Always
® No

[N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RQqZ9LgbqiXvkyOTVDIIJUMiXqJOYFLij7WiwbgQTgY/viewanalytics 4/10
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Suggestions for the improvement of effective curriculum planning and transaction

377 responses

Good

No

Good
Yes
Nothing
Nothing
Very good
Very good
Super

Excellent

No comments
Teaching improvement
Good

Culture activities

It's good

Yes
No suggestions
HUBD 4

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RQqZ9LgbqiXvkyOTVDIIJUMiXqJOYFLij7WiwbgQTgY/viewanalytics 5/10
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No suggestion
Ok
No sir

Good teaching

Nice

Teaching improvement

Giving for that information

No suggestions

Implement new ideas for college timings
Satisfied

The given curriculum is excellent in the field of knowledge and also helps for higher studies
purposes but the flaw is very heavy

Be friendly with us (students),
Everything will be okay
Satisfied

We required some most books from library
And we require another space or another library for girls for our self study

Complete teaching faculty must change.
Everything will be ok
Everything is good

No need

We need good education

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RQqZ9LgbqiXvkyOTVDIIJUMiXqJOYFLij7WiwbgQTgY/viewanalytics 6/10
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There's a need of education trip ....n encouraging students in organising varies activities which
keep students enthusiastic and motivated....

Some imprument are need

Improvement

To make extra curricular activities and sports
Mathematics, teaching improvement agbeku,
Learning is good

Overall college was best

Wash rooms are not clean and there will be no availability of water their
Good teaching. Keep it up

Good teaching keep it up

Some what required

no

Best teachars

No suggestions...all is well n good

Thir is nothing problem according to me Thank you
The class is not going well

*We must be taken weekly test

Thank you for college

Better to teach

Excellent

Color dress

|

No suggestions it's good /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RQqZ9LgbqiXvkyOTVDIIJUMiXqJOYFLij7WiwbgQTgY/viewanalytics 7/10
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Improve the quality of teaching

Study material facilities should be provided..

Make certain timetable for completing syllabus

We want some more NEP text books for reading to all

Excellent teaching
No Suggestions

College is very strict little loose in rules and regulations

Teachers look one eye to the students extra knowledge except syllabus

Yeah ! Good

Please try to conduct a field trips for the students

Keep it

GOOd

Time management and regular attend

Doing lot of g
ood cultural program

Improve library

History Teaching Is Not Satisfection..

My reviews above shall suggest everything.

The maths subject didn't take class from the semester start they take the class from after
completing the all semesters syllabus

All is carect

Good teaching need little more than it

Everything is good but someone subject teaching are not well so please improve those
problems

Nothing sir

Nothing sir

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1RQqZ9LgbqiXvkyOTVDIIJUMiXqJOYFLij7WiwbgQTgY/viewanalytics 8/10
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Good teacher

Try to focus more on practical and applied theory

Good teaching sir.

Each and every is to be get deep knowledge of thier respective subjects

Don't irritate and students d.g(
230 VO3B

Compertable
All are good

Please end the college before 1.30
It's ok to start at 7 o clock

Very good
Need of effective and efficient management.

One lecturer is good enough for only one subject in my opinion

141 more responses are hidden
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Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

18 responses

Programme Name @ Copy

18 responses

® BA

@® BCOM
@ BSC
® vVCOM

Subject Name ID Copy

18 responses

@ KANNADA

@ ENGLISH

@ HINDI

@ HISTORY

@ POLITICAL SCIENCE
@ ECONOMICS

©® GEOGRAPHY

® SOCIOLOGY

112V

&N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1teNcHoBIvt7O1f07BIb22amA-urx5FiJmIBAAJDAQhA4/viewanalytics 117
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1. Syllabus is suitable to the course

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

2. Syllabus is need based

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

3. Aims and Objectives of the syllabus are well defined and clear to

teachers and students

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1teNcHoBIvt7O1f07BIb22amA-urx5FiJmIBAAJDAQhA4/viewanalytics

|D Copy

|D Copy

@ Copy

&N

217
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4. Course content is followed by corresponding reference books and |D Copy
materials

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

5. The course has good balance between theory and lab |D Copy

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

6. The course/syllabus of the subject increased my knowledge and @ Copy
perspective in the subject area

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

&N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1teNcHoBIvt7O1f07BIb22amA-urx5FiJmIBAAJDAQhA4/viewanalytics 3/7
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7. The course/program of studies carriers sufficient numbers of optional
papers.

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

|

8. The books prescribed as reference materials are relevant, update and
appropriate

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

44.4% v

9. ICT Infrastructure provided by the college for effective curriculum
delivery.

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1teNcHoBIvt7O1f07BIb22amA-urx5FiJmIBAAJDAQhA4/viewanalytics

|D Copy

|D Copy

LD Copy

BN

47



12/13/22, 4:51 PM Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

10. Evaluation reforms made by the college in current evaluation system. |D Copy

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

11. Co-curricular activities implemented by the institute. |D Copy

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

12. Co-curricular related educational facilities provided in the college. @ Copy

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1teNcHoBIvt7O1f07BIb22amA-urx5FiJmIBAAJDAQhA4/viewanalytics 5/7
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13. The present NEP syllabus is based on LOCF (Learning Outcomes |D Copy
Based Curriculum Framework)

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

14. The curriculum is integrated with the cross curring issues |D Copy

18 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Average

Any Suggestions

5 responses

Nil
Organise Staff stress management program or events during the academic year

No suggestions thank-you
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Alumni Feedback on Curriculum/
Infrastructure

89 responses

1. How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the college in relation to you current job /
occupation?

562% 1.12%

13.48%

m Excellent
m Very Good
35.96% ™ Good

H Average

W Below Average

2. Infrastructure and Lab facilities

1.12%
8.99% 16.85%

M Excellent
m Very Good
" Good
33.71% B Average

W Below Average

3. Faculty

7.87% 11.24%

m Excellent
m Very Good
= Good

24.83% B Average

W Below Average




12/9/22, 5:02 PM

4. Canteen Facility

Alumni Feedback

7.87%

3.37%

10.11%

33.71%

M Excellent
m Very Good
M Good

= Average

™ Below Average

5. Library

35.96%

4.49%

3.37%

| Excellent
m Very Good
M Good

B Average

W Below Average

6. Office Staff

40.45%

6.74% 0.00%

13.48%

39.33%

m Excellent
m Very Good
™ Good

H Average

W Below Average
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7. Hostel Facilities

4.49% 2.25% 11.24%

| Excellent
m Very Good
M Good
39.33%
B Average

W Below Average

8. Educational Resources

3.37%

M Excellent

m Very Good
28.09% = Good
= Average

™ Below Average

9. Educational Resources

2.25%

6.74%

16.85%

| Excellent
m Very Good
31.46% M Good

B Average

W Below Average

42.70%
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10.Overall Rating of the college

3.37%
6.74% 14.61%

M Excellent
m Very Good
M Good

35.96% W Average

™ Below Average
39.33%

11.The curriculum relevant to your job and future aspirations

7.87% 1.12%

15.73%

M Excellent
m Very Good
M Good
34.83%
= Average

™ Below Average

12.The sequence of the courses included in the programs

5.62%

14.61%

10.11%

M Excellent
m Very Good
m Good

M Average

W Below Average

33.71% 35.96%
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13.The curriculum helps you to improve your inter and intrapersonal skills.

% 3.37%

4.49

M Excellent
m Very Good
33.71% M Good

= Average

™ Below Average

14.The structure of syllabus prescribed for the programme

3.379%2-25%

| Excellent
m Very Good
35.96%
M Good

B Average

W Below Average

15.Curriculum is matched to current trends

4.49%
6.74% 16.85%

M Excellent
m Very Good
M Good
33.71% W Average

™ Below Average

238.20%
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16.The availability of materials and references regarding curriculum

4.49%1.12%

M Excellent
m Very Good
35.96%
M Good

= Average

™ Below Average

17.Choice Based Credit system being in relation to national and global trends

16.85%

| Excellent
m Very Good
33.71%
M Good

B Average

W Below Average

42.70%

18.Project work/Internships offered under your programme was challenging and
constructive

3.379%2-25%

m Excellent
33.71% m Very Good
™ Good

H Average

W Below Average
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19.The depth and load of course content including project work

1.12%2%

M Excellent
35.96%
m Very Good
M Good

= Average

™ Below Average

20.The design of experiments is related to class theory

3.37%12%

16.85%

M Excellent
25.96% m Very Good
m Good

B Average

W Below Average

42.70%
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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT 2021-22

Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) is one of the mandatory criteria set by National Assessment
and Accreditation Council (NAAC). It is also a pre qualifier for assessment and Accreditation of
the institution. SGVVT’S Shri Gavisiddeshwar Arts, Science and commerce college, Koppal
conducted this survey in order to get feedback from students to assess the teaching learning
outcome and identify the grey areas which is reflective of the institute. The survey is also held as
a guiding blue print to enhance the quality of teaching learning experience and streamline the

same in the future.

The Student Satisfaction Survey by NAAC primarily focuses on Teaching Learning Evaluation.
It collects in depth data of a student’s satisfaction with the teaching learning environment of the
college. The students’ responses are collected and analysed based on 21 questions designed by
NAAC. After going through the question set one understands that the feedback collected from
students is definitely useful for the streamlining the services offered to students. It is well
observed that the survey was created by experts and leaders in the education to assist the
educational institutions to define the success of the most important aspect of education teaching
and learning. The results of the survey summarize the expectations of the students and experts’
educationalists and the extent to which the College was able to meet these expectations.

Instructions to fill the questionnaire:
1. All question should be compulsory
2. Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one. The responses given by

the students for the questionnaire provided to the students are given below.

Students Observation:
1. Teaching is very well.
2. Teacher motivating the students to follow the rules and maintain the discipline among
students.
College need updated canteen facilities
College need to enhance with more Technological tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia.

Need Permanent lecturers and updated Lab instruments

o g b~ w

Needs to take care about mental health of students and extend the rate of extracurricular
activities.

7. Need some extra books in Library.

8. To develop multiple opportunity learning & to grow

9. Make sure that every student is mentally active or healthy.

10. Appoint the qualified permanent lecturers.



Interpretation Remarks

Regarding the coverage of syllabus, 85% of the students satisfied with the coverage of the
syllabus.

The students of 39.5% appreciated the preparedness of teachers with the remark thoroughly
and 48.8% says with the remark of satisfactorily.

The Majority of the 55.8% students feels that the teachers are able to communicate with the
students well

27.9% students feel that the teacher’s approach to teaching is excellent wherein 45% feels
that they are good in their teaching approach.

The evaluation process and transparency in the system is well applauding by 41.1% of the
students.

Regarding the performance of the students in the assignments, 48.1% students says every
time, the teacher discuss with the students

Having the continuous efforts put by college and the departments, 40.3% of students
mentioned that the field trips/internships are arranged on regular basis and 17.8% says the
visits are arranged often.

The teaching and mentoring process in the college facilitates cognitive, social and emotional
growth of the students 24% feels it’s significantly done and 48.8% says it’s very well done.
With the Continuous efforts taken on the learning opportunities to grow like soft skills, life
skills and employability skills 26.4% strongly agree with the ample opportunities provided
by the college.

47.3% students says that the Teachers inform about expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes every time

Regards the Mentorship 41.1% students say the teachers mentors the students for the every
task assigned to them.

The larger of 45% of students are satisfied with the practical examples and applications
mentioned by the teacher while explaining the concepts.

41.9% of the students responded that the teachers identify their strengths and encourage
with providing right level of challenges to a full extent and 36.4% feels that their
weaknesses are being identified and helped them to overcome.

With 31% of the students agrees that the institution makes effort to engage students in the

monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.



The overall Students of 31.8% interpret the institute/ teachers use student centric methods,
such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

31.8% of the students feel that the Teachers strongly encourage participate in extracurricular
activities and 45.7% says they are encouraged.

For a student to face the Real-world Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make ready for the world 31.8% agrees that
the college facilitates them to acquire such skills.

Regarding the usage of ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching
20.2% of teachers regularly and 38.8% do use often with 70-89%.

In overall, 30.2% students strongly agreed and 49.6% agrees with the statement that the
quality of teaching-learning process in the institute is very good.
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Action Taken Report

Parameter Action plan

Discipline Continuous monitoring by College Discipline committee
to monitor and inculcate discipline in and off of the

campus

Motivation to Students Efforts are been taken by arranging motivational speech
and Motivational videos are shown to them by Concerned
Class Mentors.

Cultural Activities The students are encouraged to participate in Cultural
fests organised by other colleges and universities and

students also got prizes for the same

College Canteen The College has attached with already separate canteen

area and maintained very well.

Usage of LCD projector Teachers are encouraged to use the availability of LCD
projectors
Permanent Lecturer Well Qualified permeant and management appointed

teachers worked in all the department.

Lab Instruments College is equipped with sufficient Lab instruments,
every year the grant for the lab instruments is released by
the management and the same is made available to the

students.

Extra Library Books College already equipped with more than 30000 Text and
Reference books, Magnetizes, Journals and every year the

books are added on the updated syllabus

Mental Health of the Student College has already set-up with Counselling cell and
students are also monitored to have requisite mental
health by their Mentors and Every Saturday a Jagadguru
Sree Gavisiddeshwara Ayurvedic medical college staff

visits college for students Mental Health/Counselling.
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Report on Student Feedback on Curriculum-2021-22

The feedback committees “Yathavath’ has collected its feedback on *Curriculum for the Academic year
2022.The feedback was collected through online mode through googol links.

The questions were well structure and as per the norms of UGC and Prepared by a committee. This has
been even accepted by chairman and Coordinator of IQAC.

A total of 377 responses were received. The responses were from the B.Sc., B.A., B.Com and M. Com
students.

The first question was asked about the Learning value (in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge,
analytical abilities or broadening perspective). Over 31.2 % of students were happy about the
learning values in their curriculum.

Regarding Applicability / Relevance to real life situations, over 90.5% students were
responded excellent, very good, and good and only 9.5 % of them are satisfactory.

Depth of the curriculum: over 89.2% of the students were satisfied with good, very good and
excellent for the depth of the curriculum.

Extent of coverage of curriculum: Regarding the extent of coverage of curriculum only 10.9 %
students were not satisfied with extent of coverage of curriculum.

Provision of reading materials in the library: On a whole, 91% of majority of students were
satisfied with materials in the library.

Scope of co-curricular activities: about 11.9% of the students were not satisfied with scope of
co-curricular activities and rest of the students very happy about the co-curricular activities in the
college.

Use of ICT (PPT, YouTube, LCD, Audio Visual etc.,) to cover curriculum by faculty:
Majority of students were happy about the usage of ICT in the college.

Are you aware of your Course Outcome, Programme Outcome? over 82.5 % of students
were aware of course and programme outcomes.

Integration of Cross Cutting issues (Human Values, Professional Ethics, Environment and
Sustainability, Gender and National Goals) in the curriculum / teaching- over 91.8 % of
students were satisfied with good, very good and excellent ratings.

Do your teachers assess your learning levels regularly by CIE (conducting Internal Test,
Seminar, Assignment, Project Work and Group Discussions)? 95.2% of students were said
yes for this question.

Suggestions for the improvement of effective curriculum planning and transaction: majority
of the students were happy about the curriculum planning transaction; however, some minor
concerns were there and those are bought into the notice of IQAC and Principal.



Parameters

Action Plane

Students provided suggestions on
learning.

teaching

On the basis of Feedback given by the students it
was decided to make the teaching more practical
based. All departments were asked to design their
knowledge imparting method in such a way that its
imparting method goes beyond lecture method.

Exposure to latest developments and advances
should be known to the students

Experts were invited to share their knowledge to our
faculty and students. This helped them to interact
with the resource persons and was motivated to do
higher studies and take up jobs which has
challenging future ahead.

More field trips/industrial visits to get the
practical knowledge

The students were taken for educational tours
department-wise. But they were restricted to reduce
the trips due to pandemic.

More activities like hands-on workshops or
training courses (certificate) of short duration to
increase

Departments were conducting various activities/
training programs/certificate courses on regular
basis to enhance the skills of the students.

More books, journals and reading material are
needed in library.

Although books, journals were available in abundant
quantity in library then also requirement were taken
for new books as  per need and sent to the Library
Committee through department head after getting it
verified.

e Topics of contemporary relevance need to be incorporated in the various subjects of arts,

sciences and commerce.

e These suggestions were discussed with teachers who are members Board of Studies and changes

were made in the curriculum.

e As per the feedback received from the students remedial classes were started for slow learners to

improve performance of the students.

e As per recommendation, educational trips and field trips were planned once a year.
e |t was not arranged in the past tow two years due to pandemic.
e Tutorials aiming at Personality Development and Stress Management for students were planned

as p er the suggestion of the students.

e Faculty were asked to elaborate the topics in syllabus where needed.
e Faculty were asked to review the syllabus where needed to reduce the gap between current

global scenario and Academics.

e Faculties were asked to suggest syllabus. the name of books as per the new latest edition in the
faculty were asked to add more value-added courses in the syllabus after taking approval from

board of studies.

e Learning Management System through interactive between faculty and student was encouraged.
e Smart Class rooms, Video conferencing etc. was made effective by use of ICT.
e Case study assignments were given to the students. This helped them to acquire problem solving

skills.

e Apart frowujar teaching, social awareness and human values t students. to 7t@imparted to
) ol -

students. ¢
Co-ordinator
1.Q.A.C.
Sri Gavisiddheshwar Arts,
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Report on Teachers Feedback on Curriculum-2021-22

The feedback committees “Yathavath’ has collected its feedback on ‘Curriculum for the
Academic year 2022.The feedback was collected through online mode through googol links. The
questions were well structure and as per the norms of UGC and Prepared by a committee. This
has been even accepted by chairman and Coordinator of IQAC.

A Google link was shared to the teachers of all streams to ask about the feedback on curriculum.
A total of 18 responses were received.

The first question was asked about the Syllabus is suitable to the course. Over 55.5 of
teachers were happy about the syllabus.

Regarding Syllabus is need based; over 83.4 % teachers were responded excellent.

Aims and Objectives of the syllabus are well defined and clear to teachers and students.
Over 77.8 % of the teachers were satisfied with good, very good and excellent for aims and
objectives of syllabus.

Course content is followed by corresponding reference books and materials: Regarding
the Course content is followed by corresponding reference books and material only 3 %
teachers were not satisfied.

The course has good balance between theory and lab: On a whole, majority of teachers
were satisfied with the course has good balance between theory and lab.

The course/syllabus of the subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the
subject area: about 6 % of the teachers were not satisfied with the course/syllabus of the
subject increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area.

The course/program of studies carriers sufficient numbers of optional papers: Majority
of teachers were happy about the course/program of studies carriers sufficient numbers of
optional papers

The books prescribed as reference materials are relevant update and appropriate? Over
88.9% of teachers were happy about the books prescribed as reference materials are relevant
update and appropriate.

ICT Infrastructure provided by the college for effective curriculum delivery - over 89 %
of teachers s were satisfied with good, very good and excellent ratings.

Evaluation reforms mode by the college in current evaluation system: 89 % of teachers
were happy about evaluation reforms made by the college in the current evaluation.
Co-curricular activities implemented by the institute. Majority of the teachers were happy
about the Co-curricular activities implemented by the institute.

Curriculum related educational facilities provided in the college: only 5% of the teacher
were satisfactory about the curriculum related educational facilities.

The present NEP Syllabus is based on LOCF (Learning Outcomes Based Curriculum
Framework): only 5.3% of the teachers were not satisfied about the present NEP syllabus
is based on LOCF.

The curriculum is integrated with cross cutting issues: only 5% of the teachers were
not satisfied for this particular question



Suggestions and Action Taken Report of the Faculty:

Suggestions:

Conduct orientation on how to publish research papers and develop research facilities and
incentives.

Required to attract meritorious students. Student strength has to be improved. Students
should be tested during the admission time as many of them are not able to understand and
write simple English. Fee payment must be allowed in instalments.

Any format related to mentoring or attendance etc. should be fixed once instead of changing
it again and again.

Need to develop staff friendly atmosphere in the college. Staff should have the freedom to
express their opinions as well as their difficulties in implementation of things related to
college.

Need to delegate work depending on the capability of the individual.

Basic cleanliness and hygiene are required in toilets, canteen and classrooms. Toilet facilities
for faculty need to be improved. Drinking water facility has to be created separately for staff.
Gardeners should be appointed to improve the eco-friendly environment and beautification of
the campus.

Action taken Report :

Co:ordinator
1.Q.A.C.

Faculty development programmers are organized at regular intervals to develop research and
quality in teaching/learning and mentoring.

Students are tested before admitting them into various groups. Every faculty member needs
to work hard to improve the strength.

Formats for mentoring are finalized before sending them to faculty. Minor changes are made
when necessary.

Staff are allowed to express their views for the betterment of the college as and when
required.

Cleanliness and hygiene are taken care of in the classrooms, at canteen and washrooms.

Gardner is appointed to improve eco-friendly environment and beautification of the garden.
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Alumni Feedback on Curriculum/ Infrastructure-2021-22

The feedback committees “Yathavath’ has collected its feedback on ‘Curriculum for the
Academic year 2022.The feedback was collected through online mode through googol links. The
questions were well structure and as per the norms of UGC and Prepared by a committee. This has
been even accepted by chairman and Coordinator of IQAC.

A Google link was shared to the teachers of all streams to ask about the feedback on Alumni
Feedback on Curriculum/ Infrastructure. The Alumni feedback is precious to our institution as it
provides inputs for growth and development of the college. A total of 89 responses were received.

The feedback analysis shows that most of the alumni have a positive opinion regarding teaching
and learning process and the administration of the college. The alumni feel that institution and the
administrative staff are accessible for various services required by them. The overall feedback of all the
Alumni lies between “very Good and good”. Hence, the Alumni are happy about their studies, the

college and the administration of the college.

Remarks:

e Regarding the job/occupation, 94.26 % of the Alumni satisfied with the course that have
learnt in the college.

e The Alumni of 89.5% appreciated about the infrastructure and lab facilities in the
college. and 10% says with the remark of satisfactorily.

e Majority (82%) of the responses opine that very good knowledge on usage of ICT is
there among teachers. Few feel that knowledge of ICT is good. Few responses states that
it is average and acceptable. The Majority of the Alumni feels that the good
knowledgeable teachers in the institutions.

o 43.82 % Alumni feel that the canteen facility is excellent wherein 35.96% says with the
remark of satisfactorily.

e Onawhole, 91% of majority of Alumni were satisfied with materials in the library.

e Onawhole, 93.26% Alumni happy about the office staff.

e Majority (93.23%) of the responses are good opine about the hostel facilities. Few of the
alumni suggested that installed the Drinking hot water plant in the hostel.

e Excellent educational resources provided by the library in the college.

e Overall, all alumni happy about the college.

e The curriculum relevant to your job and future aspirations, about 9% of the alumni were
not satisfied with curricular relevant to your job and future aspirations and rest of the

students very happy about the curriculum relevant to your job and future aspirations.



e The sequence of the courses included in the programs, over 84.25 % of Alumni were

aware of the sequence of the courses included in the programs.

e The curriculum helps you to improve you inter and intrapersonal skills, Majority of the
alumni good opine about the curriculum helps you to improve inter and intrapersonal
skills.

e The depth and load of course content including project work, 97.76% of the alumni say the
depth and load of course content including the project work.

e The design of experiments is related to class theory, 95.45% of the alumni say design of
experiment is related to class theory.

1. How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the college in relation to you current
job / occupation?
5.62% 1.12%

13.48%

= Excellent
m Very Good
35.96% m Good

= Average

m Below Average

2. Infrastructure and Lab facilities

1.12%
8.99% 16.85%

m Excellent
m Very Good
W Good
33.71% = Average

m Below Average

3. Faculty

7.87% 11.24%

M Excellent
m Very Good
m Good

34.83% W Average

= Below Average




4. Canteen Facility

337%

7.87% 10.11%
33.71%
44.94%
5. Library
a.49% 3-37%
17.98%
35.96%
6. Office Staff

6.74% 0.00%

40.45%
39.33%

7. Hostel Facilities

13.48%

4.49% 2-25% 11.24%

39.33%
42.70%

™ Excellent
m Very Good
m Good

W Average

= Below Average

= Excellent
= Very Good
m Good

m Average

™ Below Average

= Excellent
m Very Good
m Good

W Average

m Below Average

™ Excellent
m Very Good
W Good

W Average

W Below Average



8. Educational Resources

3.37%

28.09%

10. Overall Rating of the college

3.37%

35.96%

m Excellent
m Very Good
m Good

= Average

m Below Average

= Excellent
m Very Good
m Good

m Average

= Below Average

11. The curriculum relevant to your job and future aspirations

1.12%
7.87% 15.73%

34.83%

12. The sequence of the courses included in the programs

5.62%

m Excellent
m Very Good
m Good

m Average

m Below Average

m Excellent
m Very Good
m Good

W Average

= Below Average



13.The curriculum helps you to improve your inter and intrapersonal skills.

4.49% 3-37%

17.98%
m Excellent
m Very Good
33.71% m Good
m Average
W Below Average
40.45%

14.The structure of syllabus prescribed for the programme

3.379%2-25%

19.10%
m Excellent
™ Very Good
35.96%
m Good
m Average
m Below Average
39.33%

15. Curriculum is matched to current trends

4.49%

6.74% 16.85%

W Excellent
m Very Good
™ Good

W Average

= Below Average

33.71%
38.20%

16.The availability of materials and references regarding curriculum

4.49%1.12%

17.98%
® Excellent
m Very Good
35.96%
m Good
m Average
w Below Average
40.45%



17.Choice Based Credit system being in relation to national and global trends

4.49% 2-25%

16.85%
= Excellent
m Very Good
33.71%
m Good
m Average
™ Below Average
42.70%

18.Project work/Internships offered under your programme was challenging and
constructive

3.379%2-25%

17.98%

™ Excellent
32.71% m Very Good
m Good

™ Average

= Below Average

19.The depth and load of course content including project work

1.12%2%

17.98%
m Excellent
35.96%
m Very Good
m Good
| Average
W Below Average
43.82%

20.The design of experiments is related to class theory

3.37%12%

16.85%

m Excellent
35.96% ™ Very Good
m Good

M Average

W Below Average

42.70%



Suggestions: The following suggestions can be deduced from the analysis of alumni feedback
e  More alumni involvement in college events.
e Indrocues the job/ skills relevant course.
e Improvement in canteen.
e More transportation facility for students.
e RO WATER for drinking.
e Campus should have WI-FI connectivity.

e More books on newer topics in the library.

ACTION TAKEN REPORT
e The college has taken sets to enhance participation of alumni in college activities and
events.
e Introduces the relevant certificate courses.
e The college contemplating to avail assistance of alumni in annual gathering.
e The college has installed RO water system and the alumni contributed in college well
e The college provided WI-FI connectivity in the campus

e College library is updated by purchasing new books.
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